2-1 3 -030 / Industr ial aud ib le  & v isual sig nals
B300STR Xenon Strobe Beacon
The B300 series is comprised of a Xenon strobe beacon, permanent filament bulb or
halogen beacon, blinking filament bulb or halogen beacon, rotating beacon and a
multi-function LED array beacon.
The surface mount base can also be supplied with a right angle bracket or with a pole mounted
assembly.
The B300STR Xenon beacon features an automatically synchronised flash rate of 1Hz (60 flashes per

Entries: 1 x 5-7mm push through grommet
1 x M20 cable entry
Dimensions: ø100 x 150mm
Ingress protection: IP65
Housing material: High impact UL94 V0 (f1) PC
Lens material: High impact UL94 V0 (f1) PC
Terminals: 1.5 mm² flying lead assembly
Operating temp: -25 to +50°C [-13° to +122°F]
Storage temp: -40 to +70°C [-40 to +158°F]
Relative humidity: 90% at 20°C [68°F]
Weight: 370g/0.81Ibs
*Candela measurements representative of performance with clear lens at
optimum voltage.
Part Codes
Version: Part c ode:
12V dc/ac 5 Joules B300STR012B/[x]
24V dc/ac 5 Joules B300STR024B/[x]
48V dc/ac 5 Joules B300STR048B/[x]
115V ac 5 Joules B300STR115B/[x]
230V ac 5 Joules B300STR230B/[x]
[x] = Lens colour: A: Amber
B: Blue
C: Clear
G : G reen